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ENGLISH INSTRUCTIONS 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Please read this instruction manual thoroughly before starting and ensure you are familiar with the operation 
of your new Double Microwave Egg Poacher. 

User Instructions  

Unpack the components carefully. Please check all parts have been removed from the packaging. 

Remove the lid and place item on a flat surface 

Lightly spray or spread the inner cup with a little oil or butter to ensure an easy, non-stick release. 

Fill the base with approximately 80ml or 5 tbsp of boiling water  

Use the built-in centre notch to safely crack your egg 

Gently place one whole cracked egg into the designated cup. (Remember: 1 Egg per cup) 

Securely place the lid on top of the poacher. 

Put the assembled item into the microwave and set the time and power 

Cook for 60 seconds at 700W –  

Top Tip: If the egg is still too runny after 60 seconds, increase the cooking time in 5-10 second intervals until your desired 
firmness is reached. 

Remove lid from Poacher and allow any steam to evaporate. Take care to avoid contact with steam 
Carefully remove the poacher from the microwave (Caution! it may be hot!). 

Use the built-in feature to lift the inner cup and immediately drain the excess water using the integrated colander. 

Tip the perfectly poached egg from the colander directly onto your plate. 

!"# Best served with a sprinkle of salt and pepper atop crunchy toast! 

Please note microwave performances vary depending on wattage. Cooking time may need to be reduced for 
higher wattage microwaves. 

Cleaning 
• Hand wash in warm soapy water or clean in the dishwasher. 

Dimensions 
22 x10.8 x8cm 
Material 
PP Plastic 
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DISPOSAL 
• Coopers of Stortford use recyclable or recycled packaging where possible. 
• Please dispose of all packaging, paper, cartons in accordance with your local authority recycling regulations. 
• At the end of the product’s lifespan please check with your local council authorised household waste recycling centre for 

disposal. 
• Plastics, polybags – this is made from the following recyclable plastic. 

 

Code & Symbol 

 

Type of Plastic Polypropylene 

 
  

http://www.coopersofstortford.co.uk/


 

 

 

Double Microwave Egg Poacher             L603          Instructions for Use 
  Please read and retain these instructions for future reference                                                                     v001: 08/03/23 

The Enterprise 
Department 
 

UK Head Office, 11 Bridge Street, Bishop’s Stortford, CM23 2JU 
Tel: 0844 4824400*,    Fax: 01279 756595 
www.coopersofstortford.co.uk 
EU address: D.S.B. LD, 160 Bd. de Fourmies, 59100 Roubaix, France 
Tel: (+44) 1279 701269 
*UK Calls cost around 7 pence per minute plus your telephone company’s network access.  
Please check with your telephone supplier. 

DEUTSCHE ANLEITUNG 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Bitte lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung gründlich, bevor Sie beginnen, und stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie mit der 
Bedienung Ihres neuen Double Microwave Egg Poacher vertraut sind. 

Benutzeranweisungen  

Packen Sie die Komponenten sorgfältig aus. Bitte prüfen Sie, ob alle Teile aus der Verpackung entfernt wurden. 

Nimm den Deckel ab und lege den Gegenstand auf eine ebene Fläche 

Besprühen oder verteilen Sie die innere Tasse leicht mit etwas Öl oder Butter, um eine einfache, antihaftfähige Auslösung zu 
gewährleisten. 

Füllen Sie die Basis mit etwa 80 ml oder 5 Esslöffel kochendem Wasser 

Nutzen Sie die eingebaute Mittelkerbe, um Ihr Ei sicher zu knacken 

Geben Sie vorsichtig ein ganzes gebrochenes Ei in den vorgesehenen Becher. (Denk daran: 1 Ei pro Tasse) 

Legen Sie den Deckel sicher auf den Wilderer. 

Geben Sie das zusammengesetzte Produkt in die Mikrowelle und stellen Sie Zeit und Leistung ein 

Koche 60 Sekunden bei 700W – 
Top-Tipp: Wenn das Ei nach 60 Sekunden noch zu flüssig ist, erhöhe die Garzeit in 5-10 Sekunden, bis die gewünschte Festigkeit 
erreicht ist. 

Nimm den Deckel vom Poacher ab und lass den Dampf verdunsten. Achte darauf, Kontakt mit Dampf zu vermeiden 

Nimm den Wilderer vorsichtig aus der Mikrowelle (Vorsicht! Es könnte heiß sein!). 

Nutzen Sie die eingebaute Funktion, um den inneren Becher anzuheben und das überschüssige Wasser sofort mit dem 
integrierten Sieb abzulassen. 

Kippe das perfekt pochierte Ei vom Sieb direkt auf deinen Teller. 

!"# Am besten serviert mit einer Prise Salz und Pfeffer auf knusprigen Toast! 

Bitte beachten Sie, dass die Mikrowellenleistungen je nach Wattzahl variieren. Für Mikrowellen mit höherer 
Wattzahl muss die Garzeit möglicherweise verkürzt werden. 

Reinigung 
• Handwaschen in warmem Seifenwasser oder reinigen Sie sie in der Spülmaschine. 

Abmessungen 
22 x 10,8 x 8 cm 
Material 
PP-Kunststoff 
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ENTSORGUNG 
• Coopers of Stortford verwenden, wo möglich, recycelbare oder recycelte Verpackungen. 
• Bitte entsorgen Sie alle Verpackungen, Papiere und Kartons gemäß den Recyclingvorschriften Ihrer örtlichen Behörde. 
• Am Ende der Lebensdauer des Produkts erkundigen Sie sich bitte bei Ihrem örtlichen, genehmigten Recyclingzentrum für 

Haushaltsabfälle zur Entsorgung. 
• Kunststoffe, Plastiktüten – das wird aus folgendem recycelbaren Kunststoff hergestellt. 

 

Code & Symbol 

 

Art des Kunststoffs Polypropylen 
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INSTRUCTIONS EN FRANÇAIS 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel d'instructions avant de commencer et vous assurer de bien connaître le 
fonctionnement de votre nouveau Poconnier d'œufs à double micro-ondes. 

Instructions utilisateur  

Déballez soigneusement les composants. Veuillez vérifier que toutes les pièces ont été retirées de l'emballage. 

Retirez le couvercle et placez l'objet sur une surface plane 

Vaporisez légèrement ou étalez légèrement la tasse intérieure avec un peu d'huile ou de beurre pour assurer un décollage facile 
et antiadhésif. 

Remplissez la base d'environ 80 ml ou 5 cuillères à soupe d'eau bouillante  

Utilisez l'encoche centrale intégrée pour casser votre œuf en toute sécurité 

Placez délicatement un œuf cassé entier dans la tasse désignée. (Rappelez-vous : 1 œuf par tasse) 

Placez solidement le couvercle sur le poconnier. 

Mettez l'objet assemblé au micro-ondes et réglez l'heure et l'alimentation 

Cuisez 60 secondes à 700W –  

Conseil : Si l'œuf est encore trop liquide après 60 secondes, augmentez le temps de cuisson par intervalles de 5 à 10 secondes 
jusqu'à atteindre la fermeté souhaitée. 

Retirez le couvercle de Poacher et laissez toute vapeur s'évaporer. Veillez à éviter tout contact avec la vapeur 

Retirez soigneusement le poconnier du micro-ondes (attention ! Il pourrait faire chaud !). 

Utilisez la fonction intégrée pour soulever la coupelle intérieure et évacuer immédiatement l'excès d'eau grâce à la passoire 
intégrée. 

Versez l'œuf poché parfaitement posé de la passoire directement sur votre assiette. 

!"# À mieux servir avec une pincée de sel et de poivre sur des toasts croquants ! 

Veuillez noter que les performances des micro-ondes varient selon la puissance. Le temps de cuisson peut 
devoir être réduit pour les micro-ondes à haute puissance. 

Nettoyage 
• Lavez-vous à la main à l'eau tiède savonneuse ou nettoyez au lave-vaisselle. 

Dimensions 
22 x 10,8 x 8 cm 
Matériel 
Plastique PP 
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MISE AU BAU 
• Les Cooper de Stortford utilisent des emballages recyclables ou recyclés lorsque cela est possible. 
• Veuillez jeter tous les emballages, papiers, cartons conformément à la réglementation de recyclage de votre autorité 

locale. 
• À la fin de la durée de vie du produit, veuillez vérifier auprès de votre centre local de recyclage des déchets ménagers 

agréé par la municipalité pour l'élimination. 
• Plastiques, sacs de poly – c'est fabriqué à partir du plastique recyclable suivant. 
 

Code & Symbole 

 

Type de plastique Polypropylène 
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ČESKÉ NÁVODY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Před zahájením si prosím pečlivě přečtěte tento návod a ujistěte se, že znáte ovládání vašeho nového 
dvojitého mikrovlnného vařáku na vejce. 

Uživatelské instrukce  

Pečlivě rozbalte součástky. Zkontrolujte, zda byly všechny díly vyjmuty z obalu. 

Sundej víko a polož předmět na rovný povrch 

Lehce postříkejte nebo rozetřete vnitřní kelímek trochou oleje nebo másla, abyste zajistili snadné a nepřilnavé uvolnění. 

Naplňte základnu přibližně 80 ml nebo 5 lžícemi vroucí vody  

Použijte vestavěný středový zářez k bezpečnému rozbití vejce 

Jemně vložte jedno celé rozbité vejce do určeného kelímku. (Pamatujte: 1 vejce na šálek) 

Bezpečně položte víčko na pytlák. 

Vložte sestavený předmět do mikrovlnky a nastavte čas a výkon 

Vařte 60 sekund při 700W –  

Tip: Pokud je vejce po 60 sekundách stále příliš tekuté, prodlužujte dobu vaření po 5–10 sekundách, dokud nedosáhnete 
požadované tvrdosti. 

Sundejte víčko z Poacheru a nechte páru odpařit. Dávejte pozor, abyste se vyhnuli kontaktu s párou 

Opatrně vyndejte pytlák z mikrovlnky (Pozor! Může být horko!). 

Použijte vestavěnou funkci k zvednutí vnitřního kelímku a okamžitému vypuštění přebytečné vody pomocí integrovaného 
cedníku. 

Vysypte dokonale pošírované vejce z cedníku přímo na talíř. 

!"# Nejlépe podávané s trochou soli a pepře na křupavém toastu! 

Vezměte prosím na vědomí, že výkon mikrovlnných vln se liší podle výkonu wattů. U mikrovlnných elektráren s 
vyšším výkonem může být potřeba zkrátit dobu vaření. 

Čištění 
• Ručně myjte v teplé mýdlové vodě nebo čistěte v myčce. 

Rozměry 
22 x 10,8 x 8 cm 
Materiál 
PP plast 
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LIKVIDACE 
• Coopers of Stortford používají recyklovatelné nebo recyklované obaly, kde je to možné. 
• Prosím, vyhazujte veškeré obaly, papír a kartony v souladu s předpisy o recyklaci vašeho místního úřadu. 
• Na konci životnosti produktu si prosím ověřte likvidaci u svého místního úřadu autorizovaného centra pro recyklaci 

domácího odpadu. 
• Plasty, plastové sáčky – toto je vyrobeno z následujícího recyklovatelného plastu. 

 

Kód a symbol 

 

Typ plastu Polypropylen 
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SLOVENSKÉ NÁVODY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Pred začatím si prosím dôkladne prečítajte tento návod na použitie a uistite sa, že poznáte obsluhu vášho 
nového dvojitého mikrovlnného pošírovača na vajíčka. 

Používateľské inštrukcie  
Starostlivo rozbaľte komponenty. Prosím, skontrolujte, či boli všetky diely z balenia vybraté. 

Odstráňte viečko a položte predmet na rovný povrch 

Jemne nastriekajte alebo natrite vnútorný pohárik trochou oleja či masla, aby ste zabezpečili jednoduché a nepriľnavé 
uvoľnenie. 

Naplňte základňu približne 80 ml alebo 5 polievkových lyžíc vriacej vody  

Použite zabudovaný stredový zárez na bezpečné rozbitie vajca 

Jemne vložte celé rozbité vajce do určeného pohára. (Pamätajte: 1 vajce na šálku) 

Pevne položte pokrievku na vrch pytliaka. 

Vložte zostavený predmet do mikrovlnky a nastavte čas a výkon 

Varte 60 sekúnd pri 700W –  

Tip: Ak je vajce po 60 sekundách stále príliš riedke, predlžujte čas varenia po 5-10 sekundách, kým nedosiahnete 
požadovanú tvrdosť. 

Odstráňte pokrievku z Poacheru a nechajte paru odpariť. Dávajte pozor, aby ste sa vyhli kontaktu s parou 

Opatrne vyberte pytliak z mikrovlnky (Pozor! Môže byť horúco!). 

Použite zabudovanú funkciu na zdvihnutie vnútorného pohára a okamžité vypustenie prebytočnej vody pomocou 
integrovaného cedníka. 

Vysypte dokonale pošírované vajce z cedníka priamo na tanier. 

!"# Najlepšie podávať s trochou soli a korenia na chrumkavom toaste! 

Upozorňujeme, že výkon mikrovlniek sa líši podľa výkonu wattov. Čas varenia môže byť potrebné skrátiť pri 
mikrovlnných rúrach s vyšším výkonom. 

Čistenie 
• Umývajte ručne v teplej mydlovej vode alebo čistite v umývačke. 

Rozmery 
22 x 10,8 x 8 cm 
Materiál 
PP plast 
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LIKVIDÁCIA 
• Coopers of Stortford používajú recyklovateľné alebo recyklované obaly, kde je to možné. 
• Prosím, zlikvidujte všetky obaly, papier a kartóny v súlade s vašimi miestnymi predpismi o recyklácii. 
• Na konci životnosti produktu si prosím overte likvidáciu vo vašom miestnom autorizovanom centre na recykláciu 

domáceho odpadu. 
• Plasty, plastové vrecká – toto je vyrobené z nasledujúceho recyklovateľného plastu. 

 

Kód a symbol 

 

Typ plastu Polypropylén 
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CUSTOMER SERVICES: 

Customers in GB (England, Scotland and Wales), please contact our customer services -  
UK Head Office, 11 Bridge Street, Bishop’s Stortford, CM23 2JU,   Tel: 0844 4824400 

Customers in Northern Ireland and Europe, please contact our customer services -  
D.S.B. LD, 160 Bd. de Fourmies, 59100 Roubaix, France,   Tel: (+44) 1279 701269 
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